S

KonpuaenunanbHo

CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

[TonbeMHUK Y4E€TBIPEXCTOCUHBIN
TST 455A

1 7/12




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

[TogbeMHUK YETBIPEXCTOCYHBIN

TROMMELBER
9 & TST 455A
KondunenuuajabHo 2 7/12
Koa-
NO ART. Description Onucanue BO,
T
5 1030014103 | Long pin shaft (2) D18X554 Jmaseii mmudr (2) D18X554
6 1030014106 | Long pin shaft (1) D18X554 Jnunnenii mrudT (1)
two holes 2-D5. 3 D18X554, nBa oTBepcTus 2-
D5.3
7 1030014200 | Front baftle [Tepennsist ckoba
8 1030020013 Protective cover ABS PC black | 3ammrtHas kpeiika ABS PC
leather grain YyepHas KoXKaHasl
11 1030020061 | Oil retaining bearing D32x38 Macnoy nep>kxuBaromui
5323006 noxmumHuk D32x38 5323006
25 1030020065 | Slide block 30x100 open Cxomp3asuit 6ok 30x100
mouth 6mm open mouth, 6 MM
30 9010040019 | Hexagon head bolt with full Bonar ¢ mecturpannoit
and coarse screw white zinc TOJIOBKOM, TTOJTHOW KPYITHOM
plating M12x25 pe3p00it 1 6enbiM
OLIMHKOBAHHBIM HOKPBITHEM
M12x25
31 9010040032 | Hexagon head bolt with full bonT ¢ mecturpanHoi
and coarse screw Q235 T'OJIOBKOH M MOJTHON KPYyITHOM
M14x40 pe3nboii Q235 M14x40
33 9010040035 | Hexagon head bolt with full Bount ¢ mecturpaHHoi
and coarse screw color zinc TOJIOBKOH, ITOJTHOM KPYITHOM
plating M16x30 pe3b00ii U IIBETHBIM
OLIMHKOBAaHHBIM NOKPBITHEM
M16x30
42 9020010016 | grade A type I hexagon nut [[Tecturpannas raiika, Kjiacc
with coarse screw white zinc A, tun 1, ¢ kpymnHO# pe3r0oii n
plating MI18 OeNbIM OIUHKOBAaHHBIM
nokpbITHeM, M18
45 9030011001 Split pin white zinc plating D2. | ImuHT ¢ 6enbiM
5x30 OLIMHKOBAHHBIM MOKPBITHEM
D2. 5x30
48 9030031012 | Standard type spring washer [IpyxuHHas maiida
black 14mm CTaHJapTHOTO TUIA, YepHas
14 MM
49 9030031013 | Standard type spring washer [pyxunHas maiida,
white zinc plating Il6mm CTaHJapTHasl, 0eoe
OIIMHKOBAHHOE MOKpHITHE, 16
MM
53 9030034008 | Flat washer C grade white zinc | [Imockas maii6a, knacc C,

plating 12mm

Oejto€e OLIMHKOBAHHOE
HOKpBITHE, 12 MM




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

[TonbeMHUK Y4E€TBIPEXCTOCUHBIN

TROMMELBERG
TST 455A
KonpuaenunanbHo 3 7/12
54 203003400 | Flat washer C grade white zinc | [lnockas mraii6a, knacc C,
plating 14mm 0enoe OLIMHKOBaHHOE
MOKpbITHE, 14 MM
55 9030034013 Flat washer C grade color zinc | I[Tmockas maii6a, kiacc C,
plating 16mm [IBETHOE OIIMHKOBAHHOE
NOKphITHE, 16 MM
56 9030034014 | Flat washer C grade white zinc | [Imockas maii6a, kiacc C,

plating I8mm 0esioe OLIUHKOBAaHHOE
NOKphITHE, 18 MM

QOO ® g
o\ |

}




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

[TogbeMHUK YETBIPEXCTOCYHBIN

TROMMELBER
9 & TST 455A
KondunenuuajabHo 4 7/12
Koax-
NO ART. Description Onucanue BO,
T
9 1030020049 | Small pulley shaft D9. 5 Ban masioro mkusa D9. 5
13 1030020067 | Small pulley D38 Maubiit kus D38
14 1030020069 | Pulley shaft (1) D32x78 Bax mxuga (1) D32x78
15 1030020071 | Locking block rotating shaft | [ToBopoTHBIit Bas cTomopa
D25x73 D25x73
16 1030020073 | Spacer sleeve 1" tube with [TpocraBka, TpyOka 1" ¢
zinc plating OITMHKOBAHHBIM MTOKPBITHEM
17 1030020077 | Locking plate (1) color zinc | Cromopnast mnactuna (1) ¢
plating 5323291 IIBETHBIM OITMHKOBAHHBIM
nokpbiTeM 5323291
18 1030020088 | Slip knot bearing CKOJIB3SAIINHA TTOAIITAITHUK
26 1030010042 | Safety locking spring D2. 0 | [IpenoxpanutenbHas
L=56 cronopHas npyxuna D2. 0
J=56
27 9010020007 | Hexagon head belt C grade bont ¢ mecturpanHoi
white zinc plating M6x20 rojoBkoi, knacc C, 0enoe
OLIMHKOBaHHOE MOKPHITHE
M6x20
28 9010030003 | Hexagon head bolt with bonr ¢ mecturpanHoii
coarse screw white zinc rOJIOBKOM, KpyIHas pe3n0a,
plating M6x70 0enoe OIMHKOBAaHHOE
nokpbiTe M6x70
37 9020010003 | Grade A type I hexagon nut | llecturpannas raiika, kjacc
with coarse screw white zinc | A, Tum I, kpymHas pe3noa,
plating M6 0enoe OIMHKOBaHHOE
noKpbITHE M6
45 9030011001 | Split pin white zinc plating HIrmuHT ¢ 6enpiM
D2. 5x30 OIMHKOBAHHBIM MOKPBITUEM
D2. 5x30
50 9030034002 | Flat washer C grade white [Tnockas maiida, kmacc C,
zinc plating 6mm 0e0e OLIMHKOBAHHOE
MOKPBITHE, 6 MM
57 9030034019 | Flat washer C grade color ITinockas matida, kiaacc C,
zinc plating27mm IIBETHOE OIIMHKOBAHHOE
HOKpBITHE, 27 MM
58 9030034020 | Flat washer C grade white [Tnockas maiida, kmacc C,
zinc plating 36mm 0e0e OLIMHKOBAHHOE
MOKpBITHE, 36 MM
72 9050010831 | Air cylinder MSAL 20x25 [MTueBmonmuap MSAL

20x25




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

ITROMMELBERG

KonpuaenunanbHo 5 7/12

[TonbeMHUK Y4E€TBIPEXCTOCUHBIN
TST 455A




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

[TogbeMHUK YETBIPEXCTOCYHBIN

TROMMELBER
9 & TST 455A
KonpuaenunanbHo 6 7/12
Koax-
NO ART. Description Onucanue BO,
LIT.
1 9040030001 | Standard cylinder 1977mm CranaapTHBIA HUIMHID, 1
D86xD76 1977 mm, D86xD76
2 1030020141 | Cylinder pin shaft D25x75 [Taneu nunuaapa D25x75 1
3 9050010410 | B type clip D3.2 Knunca, tun B, D3.2 2
4 1030013019 | Cylinder head ["ostoBKa IIITHHIPA 1
5 1030020217 | Cylinder nut 1"-14 thickness | ['aiika nmununapa, 1"-14, 1
8 TOJIIIMHA 8
6 1030020218 | Cylinder nut 1"-14 thickness | ['aiika nmununapa, 1"-14, 1
25 TOJIIIHAHA 25
7 1030010121 | Pulley (2) [Ikus (2) 2
8 1030010123 | Pulley (3) IlIxuB (3) 2
9 1030020059 | Oil retaining bearing D32*23 | Macnoyaep:KuBaronmii 4
noaUITHUK D32%23
10 1030010125 | Pulley shaft D32x142 Bau mikuBa D32x142 4
11 1030020165 | Bolt 55 boxt 55 2
12 9030011001 | Split pin white zinc plating [ImmuHT ¢ 6empIM 2
D2.5x30 OLIMHKOBAHHBIM IIOKPBITHEM
D2.5x30
13 9050010001 | Straight-through type Straight-through type 4
pressure note oil cud M8x1 pressure note oil cud M8x1
14 1030014200 | Front baffle Front baffle 1
15 9010040032 | Hexagon head bolt with full | bonT ¢ mecTurpansoi 2
and coarse screw Q235 TOJIOBKOM Y TIOJTHOM
M14x40 KpymHO# pe3rboit Q235
M14x40
16 9030031012 | Standard type spring washer | IlpyxunHas maii6a 2
black 14mm CTaH/JapTHOIO TUIIA, YEpHas
14 MM
17 9030034010 | Flat washer C grade white [Timockas maii6a, xiacc C, 2
zinc plating 14mm 0enoe OIMHKOBAaHHOE
NOKpbITHE 14 MM
18 9020010013 | Grade A type I hexagon nut | llecturpannas raiika, kjacc 2
with coarse screw white zinc | A, Tum I, ¢ kpymHO# pe3pOoit
plating 1 OeNbIM OITMHKOBaHHBIM
MOKPBITHEM
19 9050030201 | Steel ball D23.8 CranipHoi mapuk D23.8 24
20 9050030200 | Steel ball D8 CranpHoii mapuk D8 144
21 1030020061 | Oil retaining bearing D32x38 | Macnoyaep:KuBaronmii 2
noamuHuk D32x38
22 9040010005 | Oil hose 1770mm two ends | 'mapaBiIMyecKuii IIJIAHT, 1




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

[TonbeMHUK Y4E€TBIPEXCTOCUHBIN

TROMMELBERG
TST 455A
KonpuaenunanbHo 7 7/12
1770 MM, TBYXCTOPOHHUM
23 9040020001 | Direct screw two ends ITpsimoii BUHT, 1
JIC9/16-18 nByxctoporauit JIC9/16-18
24 9040020002 | Direct screw two ends [Ipsimoit BUHT, 1
JIC9/16-18 NPT3/8-18 nByxcropoHauit JIC9/16-18
NPT3/8-18

\&.

7

/
\




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

[TogbeMHUK YETBIPEXCTOCYHBIN

TROMMELBERG
TST 455A
KonpuaenunanbHo 8 7/12
Koa-
NO ART. Description Onucanue BO,
T
1 1030014002 | Steel cable assembly (1) CranpHol Tpoc B cbope (1)
L=3860 J1=3860
2 1030014003 | Steel cable assembly (2) CranpHOl Tpoc B coope (2)
L=5474mm J=5474 mm
3 1030014004 | Steel cable assembly (3) CranpHol Tpoc B coope (3)
L=8776 J1=8776
4 1030014005 | Steel cable assembly (4) CranpHOl Tpoc B coope (4)
L=10376 J1=10376

“oil inlet

N oil eylinder

Ny oil cylinder rod




CITHCOK 3AITACHBIX YACTEH

[TogbeMHUK YETBIPEXCTOCYHBIN

TROMMELBERG
TST 455A
KonpuaenunanbHo 9 7/12
NO ART. Description Onucanne K(;LI;BO’
1 9040032005 | seal kit KoMmmiekT yrioTHeHu i
2 9040032097 0-type ring 0-06pa3Hoe yNIIOTHUTEIbHOE
KOJIBLIO

3 9040032107 | front end cover [lepenHss KpbIlIKa
4 9040032077 | dust-proof ring [TbuTe3anMTHOE KOJIBIIO
5 9040032026 | guide tape Hanpagsstronas ieHTa
6 9040032125 | rod seal VYIoTHEeHHe HITOKa
7 9040032081 explosion-proof valve B3pbIBo3amuieH bl KianaH

ass@VPN 14 B cOope@VPN 14
8 9040032222 | muffler ['mymurens




